to allow for coverage at the station for a longer period of time, unless emergency situations 
dictate otherwise 

218.003.3 Work Period: The normal work period for regular full time and probationary shift 
employees shall be twenty-eight (28) consecutive days.  Any full time employee who works any 
hours over two hundred twelve (212) hours during that 28 day period (53 hour work week) will 
be eligible to FLSA overtime at one and one half (1.5X) times his/her regular rate of pay. 

218.003.4 Overtime Pay: For all compensable hours worked within the specified work period in 
excess of the FLSA’s maximum limit of two hundred twelve (212) hours, the employees shall 
receive compensation at one and one half ( 1.5) times his/her regular rate of pay. Exceptions to 
this rule would include any hours of paid leave and any other exceptions allowed by the FLSA 
that occur within a work period.